
 
 
 

ADMINISTRATION 
 

 
NAME-SURNAME TITLE TEL. E-MAIL 

     

 AC. DIRECTOR OFFICE 

 Makis Polydorou Acting Director   

1 Despo Kyprianou Clerical Officer - Secretary 22804518 dkyprianou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

2 Maria Demetriou Clerical Officer - Secretary 22804486 mdemetriou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 
 

 POLICE LIAISONS 

1 Antreas Eracleous Sergeant 22804404  

2 Polys Georgiou Sergeant 22804431 
 

 

 MIGRATION SECTION 

1 Natasa Economou Administrative Officer Α' – Section Responsible Officer 22804518 neconomou@moi.gov.cy 

2 Agni Papageorgiou 
Administrative Officer  

22804493 apapageorgiou@moi.gov.cy 

3 Panayiota Photiou Administrative Officer  22403920 pphotiou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

4 Nayia Malakounidou Administrative Officer  22804447 nmalakounidou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

5 Panayiota Nathanael Administrative Officer  22804517 pnathanael@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

6 Antreas Constantinou Administrative Officer  22804406 aconstantinou@moi.gov.cy 

7 Tania Charalambidou Administrative Officer  22804481 tcharalambidou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

8 Michael Beys Administrative Officer  22403936 mbeys@papd.mof.gov.cy 

9 Nasia Malaktou Administrative Officer  22403927 nmalaktou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

10 Christos Hadjipavlou Administrative Officer 22804480 chadjipavlou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

11 Petros Xenofontos Administrative Officer 22403914 pxenofondos@papd.mof.gov.cy 

12 Polykarpos Xynaris Migration Officer 22804436 pxynaris@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

13 Dr Maria Elena Komodromou Migration Officer 22804472 mkomodromou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

14 Antreas Mazeris Migration Officer 22804592 amazeris@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

15 Louiza Ioannou Migration Officer 22804411 lioannou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

16 Maria Fotiou Migration Officer 22804500 mfotiou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

17 Ellada Panagiotou Administrative Officer 22804403 epanagiotou@papd.mof.gov.cy 
 

 CIVIL REGISTRY SECTION 

1 Marilia Lefkatou Administrative Officer – Section Coordinator 22804427 mlefkatou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

2 Paraskevi Voskaridou Administrative Officer 22804402 pvoskaridou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

3 Antreas Christodoulou Administrative Officer 22804514 achristodoulou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

4 Petros Xenofontos Administrative Officer 22403914 pxenofondos@papd.mof.gov.cy 
 

 INTERNATIONAL AND EUROPEAN AFFAIRS, BOARDERS AND FREE MOVEMENT SECTION 

1 Xenia Georgiadou Administrative Officer Α' – Section Responsible Officer 22804498 xgeorgiadou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

2 Elena Neocleous Administrative Officer 22403947 eneocleous@papd.mof.gov.cy 

3 Elena Hadjigeorgiou Administrative Officer 22403913 ehadjigeorgiou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

4 Stephani Christou Migration Officer 22804528 schristou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

5 Antreas Papakyriakou Migration Officer 22804450 apapakyriakou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 
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MIGRATION SECTION 

 ACCOUNTING UNIT Fax: 22804448 

1 Stavroula Xeni Treasury Officer A’, Ministry of Interior 22804435 
 

2 Maria Michael Clerical Officer 22804446 mariamichael@papd.mof.gov.cy 

3 Maria Hadjigianni Clerical Officer 22804468 mhadjigianni@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

4 Demetra Malekkidou Clerical Officer 22804532 dmalekkidou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

5 Elena Antoniadou Clerical Officer 22804407 eantoniadou@papd.mof.gov.cy 
 

 POLICY REGISTRY 

1 Sotiroula Matheou Chief Clerk 22804413 smatheou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

2 Maria Polydorou Clerical Officer 22804412 mpolydorou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

3 Maria Malekkidou Clerical Officer 22804444 mmalekkidou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

4 Maria Louka Clerical Officer 22804474 malouka@papd.mof.gov.cy 
 

 CENTRAL APPLICATIONS AND LETTERS REGISTRY 

1 Antri Georgiou Clerical Officer 22804452 ageorgiou02@papd.mof.gov.cy 

2 Gregoria Stylianidou 
Clerical Officer 

22804461 gstylianidou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

3 Veronika Giorgalli ΛΥ (Ο) 22804501 vgiorgallie@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

4 Sotiroula Christou Clerical Officer 22403902 schristou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

5 Panayiota Hatzigavriel Clerical Officer 22804458 phatzigavriel@papd.mof.gov.cy 

6 Georgia Papanicolaou Clerical Officer 22804456 gpapanicolaou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

7 Marilena Savvidou Clerical Officer 22804454 masavvidou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

8 Savvas Savva Clerical Officer 22804492 ssavva@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

9 Olga Papapanagidou Clerical Officer 22804492 opapapanagidou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

10 Ioulia Markidou Clerical Officer 22804460 imarkidou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

11 Diamanto Mina Clerical Officer 22804453 dmina@papd.mof.gov.cy 

12 Evtichia Ektoros Clerical Officer 22804489 eektoros@papd.mof.gov.cy 

13 Georgia Vourgia Clerical Officer 22804501 gvourgia@papd.mof.gov.cy 

14 Salomi Theofanous Clerical Officer 22804451 stheophanous@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

15 Neofyta Parouti Clerical Officer 22804457 nparouti@papd.mof.gov.cy 

16 Άντρη Καρανικόλα Clerical Officer 22804596 akaranikola@papd.mof.gov.cy 

17 Aggelika Papakyriakou Clerical Officer 22804410 anpapakyriakou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

18 Maria Stylianou Clerical Officer 22804459 marstylianou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

19 Antri Andreou Clerical Officer 22804452 andandreou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

20 Marilena Nicolaou Support Officer 22804501 mnicolaou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

21 Antri Vasiliou Support Officer 22804596  

 

 
 

 PLANNING AND REFORM 

1 Agni Papageorgiou Administrative Officer 22804493 apapageorgiou@moi.gov.cy 

2 Panayiota Photiou Administrative Officer 22403920 pphotiou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

3 Dr Maria Elena Komodromou Migration Officer 22804472 mkomodromou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

 

 FOREIGN COMPANIES AND FAMILY REUNIFICATION Τηλεομοιότυπο: 22403948 

1 Panayiota Photiou Administrative Officer 22403920 pphotiou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

2 Koulla Sophokleous 
Clerical Officer 

22403946 ksophokleous@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

3 Alexia Ioannou Clerical Officer 22403908 aioannou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

4 Irene Hadjilazarou Clerical Officer 22804484 ihadjilazarou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

5 Ioanna Athinodorou Support Officer 22403916 iathinodorou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

6 Yianna Yiasouma Support Officer 22804445 yyiasouma@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

DEPARTMENT UNITS 
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 LONG TERM RESIDENTS AND IMMIGRATION PERMITS (3RD COUNTRY NATIONALS)  Τηλεομοιότυπο: 22804491 

1 Panayiota Nathanael Administrative Officer 22804517 pnathanael@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

2 Nayia Malakounidou 
Administrative Officer 

22804447 nmalakounidou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

3 Loyiza Ioannou Support Officer 22804411 llioannou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

4 Lefki Antonioy Clerical Officer 22804419 lantoniou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

5 Athinoulla Charalambous Clerical Officer (front desk) 22403921 atcharalambous@papd.mof.gov.cy 

6 Irene Stasi Clerical Officer (front desk) 22804489 istasi@papd.mof.gov.cy 

7 Evi Hadjidemetriou Clerical Officer 22804422 evhadjidemetriou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

8 Skeci Spyrou Clerical Officer (archive) 22804418 sspyrou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

9 Georgia Michael Support Officer (front desk) 22403943 gmichael@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

10 Antri Theofanous Support Officer (front desk) 22804580 atheofanous@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

 

 HUMAN TRAFFICKING AND COORDINATION OF THE EU MATTERS 

1 Tania Charalambidou Administrative Officer 22804481 tcharalambidou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 HUMAN TRAFFICKING    

2 Alexia Ioannou Clerical Officer 22403908 aioannou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

 

 TENDERS, PREPARATION OF LEGISLATIVE BILLS 

1 Antreas Constantinou Administrative Officer 22804406 aconstantinou@moi.gov.cy 

 

 EDUCATION AND VISIT Τηλεομοιότυπο: 22403948 

1 Nasia Malaktou Administrative Officer 22403927 nmalaktou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 
 

 EDUCATION  

2 Eleni Christodoulou Clerical Officer 22403939 nichristodoulou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

3 Telis Kallinikou Clerical Officer 22403938 tkallinikou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

4 Xenia Sofocleous Clerical Officer 22804421 xsofocleous@papd.mof.gov.cy 

5 Irene Papadopoulou Support Officer 22804531 ipapadopoulou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

 

 VISITORS 

6 Chrystalla Papageorgiou Clerical Officer 22804415 stpapageorgiou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

7 Chrystalla Vasiliou Clerical Officer 22403944 cvasiliou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

8 Christina Theodosiou Clerical Officer 22403935 ctheodosiou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

9 Michael Kappas Clerical Officer 22403928 mkappas@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 

 GENERAL AND DOMESTIC EMPLOYMENT 

1 Maria Fotiou Migration Officer 22804500 mfotiou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 
 

 ENTRY PERMITS 

2 Polina Gavriel Clerical Officer 22403907 pgavriel@papd.mof.gov.cy 

3 Myria Pavlou Clerical Officer 22403906 mpavlou@papd.mof.gov.cy 
 

 GENERAL EMPLOYMENT 

4 Maria Yiallouridou Clerical Officer 22403937 mgiallouri@papd.mof.gov.cy 

5 Kaiti Anastasiou Clerical Officer 22804424 kanastasiou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

6 Irene Prountzou Clerical Officer 22403932 iprountzou@papd.mof.gov.cy 
 

 DOMESTIC EMPLOYMENT 

7 Olga Karatza Clerical Officer 22403934 okaratza@papd.mof.gov.cy 

8 Anna Leodnidou Support Officer 22804414 aleonidou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

9 Ersi Elia Clerical Officer 22403901 elselia@papd.mof.gov.cy 

10 Melani Constantinou Clerical Officer 22403929 meconstantinou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

11 Aliki Savva Clerical Officer 22403900 alsavva@papd.mof.gov.cy 

12 Elena Charalambous Support Officer 22804478 echaralambous@crmd.moi.gov.cy 
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CIVIL REGISTRY SECTION 

 

 FAMILY MEMBERS OF CYPRIOTS 

1 Ellada Panagiotou Administrative Officer 22804403 epanagiotou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

2 Elli Demetriou Clerical Officer 22403905 eledemetriou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

3 Ersi Elia Clerical Officer 22403901 elselia@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 

 APPEALS AND ADMINISTRATIVE FINES  

1 Polycarpos Xynaris Migration Officer  22804436 pxynaris@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

2 Niovi Kyprianou Support Officer 22804523 nkyprianou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

3 Chariclia Gregoriou Support Officer 22804425 cgregoriou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

 

 EUROPEAN FUNDS /PUBLIC PROCUREMENTS Fax: 22804448 

1 Michael Beys Administrative Officer 22403936 mbeys@papd.mof.gov.cy 

2 Dr. Maria Elena Komodromou Migration Officer 22804472 mkomodromou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

3 Elena Antoniadou Clerical Officer 22804407 eantoniadou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 

 COORDINATION FO PUBLIC PROCUREMENTS FOR PASSPORTS, IDs AND RESIDENCE PERMITS 

1 Christos Hadjipavlou Administrative Officer 22804480 chadjipavlou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 

 COORDINATION OF PERSONNEL ISSUES 

1 Petros Xenofontos 
Administrative Officer 

22403914 pxenofondos@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 

 LEGISLATIVE BILLS, ARIADNE PLATFORM, ETC  

1 Antreas Mazeris Migration Officer 22804592 amazeris@crmd.moi.gov.cy 
 

 

 CITIZENSHIP Fax: 22804507 

1 Marilia Lefkatou Administrative Officer 22804427 mlefkatou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 
 

 NATURALISATION (Μ127) 

2 Anastasia Phoka Clerical Officer 22804467 aphoka@papd.mof.gov.cy 

3 Antroulla Aristidou Clerical Officer 22804423 aaristidou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

4 Zoe Toulekki Clerical Officer 22403910 ztoulekki@papd.mof.gov.cy 

5 Athinoulla Stratoura Clerical Officer 22804516 astratoura@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

6 Eleftheria Kyriakou Clerical Officer 22804441 ekyriakou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

7 Christiana Ioannou Clerical Officer 22804533 chioannou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 CONSULAR BIRTH CERTIFICATES 

8 Frita Georgoudi Clerical Officer 22804479 fgeorgoudi@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 NATURALISATION BY EXCEPTION 

9 Georgia Papageorgiou Clerical Officer 22804433 gepapageorgiou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 REGISTRATION DUE TO CYPRIOT ORIGINS 

9 Michalakis Georgiou 
 

 

Clerical Officer 22804511 migeorgiou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 TYPIST 

10 Koulla Rousha Clerical Officer 22804482 krousha@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

 APPEALS 

11 Loukia Charalambous Clerical Officer 22804515 lcharalambous@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 

 IDs / PASSPORTS/ DISPLACED PERSONS/ CIVIL MARRIAGES / CIVIL UNIONS 

1 Paraskevi Voskaridou 
 

 

Administrative Officer 22804402 pvoskaridou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 IDs 

2 Androulla Skalisti Clerical Officer 22804455 askalisti@papd.mof.gov.cy 

3 Andri Odysseos Clerical Officer 22804428 anodysseos@papd.mof.gov.cy 
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 PASSPORTS 

4 Eleni Siapani Clerical Officer 22804526 esiapani@papd.mof.gov.cy 

5 Paraskevi Karafoka Clerical Officer 22804527 pkarafoka@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

 DISPLACED PERSONS 

6 Aphrodite Polycarpou Clerical Officer 22804471 apolycarpou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 CIVIL MARRIAGES/ CIVIL UNIONS 

7 Alkisti Karakanna Clerical Officer 22804522 akarakanna@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 

 CITIZENSHIP DUE TO MARRIAGE TO A CYPRIOT (Μ125) 

1 Antreas Christodoulou Administrative Officer 22804514 achristodoulou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

2 Maria Kouzoupi Clerical Officer 22804483 mkouzoupi@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 

 DOCUMENT PRINTING UNIT 

1 Petros Xenofontos Administrative Officer 22403914 pxenofondos@papd.mof.gov.cy 

2 Joseph Diolas 
 22403967  

3 Katerina Neoytou 
 22403967  

4 Kyriakos Hadjipapas 
 22403967  

5 Kyriakos Christou 
 22403967  

6 Stavros Stavrou  22403967  

 

 INTERNATIONAL AND EUROPEAN AFFAIRS 
SECTION 

1 Xenia Georgiadou Administrative Officer A’ 22804498 xgeorgiadou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 

 
GREEN LINE REGULATION, BORDERS, BRITISH BASES, SCHENGEN 

1 Xenia Georgiadou Administrative Officer A’ 22804498 xgeorgiadou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 

 
IRREGULAR MIGRATION, INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS, HUMAN RIGHTS, INTERNATIONAL AND EUROPEAN CONVENTIONS, TERRORISM, 
RETURNS 

1 Elena Neocleous Administrative Officer 22403947 eneocleous@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 

 VOLUNTARY RETURNS, HUMANITARIAN ISSUES, READMISSION 

1 Stephani Christou Migration Officer 22804528 schristou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

 

 FREE MOVEMENT OF EU CITIZENS AND FAMILY MEMBERS 

1 Elena Hadjigeorgiou Administrative Officer 22403913 ehadjigeorgiou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 
 

 REGISTRATION OF EU CITIZENS (MEU.1) 

2 Stella Hadjigeorgiou Clerical Officer 22403941 shadjigeorgiou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

3 Maria Hadjiyianni Clerical Officer 22403926 mhadjiyianni@papd..mof.gov.cy 

 RESIDENCE CARDS OF EU FAMILY MEMEBRS (3RD COUNTRY NATIONALS - MEU.2) 

4 Ioanna Gennadiou Clerical Officer 22804585 igennadiou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

5 Eliana Hadjimichael Clerical Officer 22403912 elhadjimichael@papd.mof.gov.cy 

6 Elena Constantinou Clerical Officer 22403922 econstantinou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

7 Despo Polykarpou Clerical Officer 22804586 dpolykarpou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 PERMANENT RESIDENCE CERTIFICATES FOR EU CITIZENS AND FAMILY MEMBERS (MEU.3) 

8 Stalo Yiallourou Clerical Officer 22403919 syiallourou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

9 Dora Georgiou Clerical Officer 22804477 
 

 

 INTERNATIONAL PROTECTION 

1 Antreas Papakyriakou Migration Officer 22804450 apapakyriakou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

2 Maria Mavri Clerical Officer 22804432 mmavri@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

3 Chara Polydorou Clerical Officer 22804443 cpolydorou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 
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+++ 

 FRONT DESK 

1 Petros Xenofontos Administrative Officer 22403914 pxenofondos@papd.mof.gov.cy 

 3RD COUNTRY NATIONALS 

2 Eleni Gregoriadou Clerical Officer 22403942 egregoriadou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

3 Evi Savva Clerical Officer 22403904 psavva@papd.mof.gov.cy 

4 Amanta Georgiou Clerical Officer 22403930 amgeorgiou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

5 Eleni Chrysostomou Support Officer 22403923 echrysostomou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

6 Marianna Pattichi Support Officer 22804430 mpattichi@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

7 Maria Savva Support Officer 22403945 msavva@crmd.moi.gov.cy 
 

 LONG TERM RESIDENTS AND IMMIGRATION PERMITS (3RD COUNTRY NATIONASL) 

1 Irene Stasi Clerical Officer 22804489 istasi@papd.mof.gov.cy 

2 Athenoulla Charalambous Clerical Officer 22403921 atcharalambous@papd.mof.gov.cy 

3 Georgia Michael Support Officer 22403943 gmichael@crmd.moi.gov.cy 

4 Antri Theofanous Support Officer 22804580 atheofanous@crmd.moi.gov.cy 
 

 FOREIGN COMPANIES 

1 Yianna Yiasouma Support Officer 22804445 yyiasouma@crmd.moi.gov.cy 
 

 EDUCATION 

1 Irene Papadopoulou Support Officer 22804531 ipapadopoulou@crmd.moi.gov.cy 
 

 CITIZENSHIP, PASSPORTS AND IDs 

1 Elena Katsiamidou Clerical Officer 22804466 ekatsiamidou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

2 Antri Stylianou Clerical Officer 22804465 andstylianou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

3 Alkisti Karakanna Clerical Officer (civil marriages front desk) 22804522 akarakanna@papd.mof.gov.cy 
 

 EU CITIZENS 

1 Stalo Yiallourou Clerical Officer 22403941 syiallourou@papd.mof.gov.cy 

2 Maria Hadjiyianni Clerical Officer 22403926 mhadjiyianni@papd..mof.gov.cy 
 

 CASHIERS 

1 Emmanouella Kouroyfexi Clerical Officer 22403903 ekouroufexi@papd.mof.gov.cy 

2 Yiannoula Vlachantoni Clerical Officer 22804462  

 

 CAPTURING OF BIOMETRIC DATA 

1 Prokopis Prokopiou  22804416  

2 Evri Charalambous Support Officer 22804490 evcharalambous@crmd.moi.gov.cy 
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